## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Mr. Yong M Jeon         | 06/26/2007     |
| Ms. Vivien Hui Ming Tan | 06/28/2007     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Avago Technologies Fiber IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. |  |  |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. Yishun Avenue 7                               |  |  |
| City:           | Singapore   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | SINGAPORE   |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 768923  |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11770347 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)288-0617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (970) 288-0731

Email: kathy.manke@avagotech.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Kathy Manke
Address Line 1: 4380 Ziegler Road

Address Line 2: MS 76

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10060237-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas F. Woods

Total Attachments: 2

500307037

PATENT

REEL: 019505 FRAME: 0719

CH \$40.00

When recorded please return to:

PATENT APPLICATION

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 4380 Ziegler Road Fort Collins, Colorado 80525

Filing date: \_

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10060237-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES FIBER IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies Fiber IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512342D), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

#### Optical Sub-Assembly with Electrically Conductive Paint, Polymer or Adhesive to Reduce EMI or Sensitivity to EMP or ESD

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals,

Serial No.:\_

| countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or theref<br>Letters Patents.  | for, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said  |
|---|--|
| I/We additionally authorize AVAGO to file applications in<br>enjoyed by AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal re<br>Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extende<br>enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been ma   | d, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and  |
| AND t/we hereby covenant that t/we have full right to con- executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all is to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said to legal representatives, and t/we agree to communicate to AVAGO, improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patents, to test followed the said divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and end generally to do everything possible to aid AVAGO, its success enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in tending such co | such papers as may be necessary or destrable to perfect the title<br>Letters Patent, to AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or<br>or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or<br>ify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute<br>foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations,<br>sors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and<br>it invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided |
| AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissione of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose du AVAGO, as assignes of the entire right, title and interest, any and all any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued as a coordance with the terms of this assignment.   | Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including  |
| I/we further authorize and direct AVAGO attorneys to in<br>identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above a<br>United States Patent and Trademark Office.   | sert the serial number and filing date of said application now<br>s soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand   | d(s) and seal(s):  |
| Inventor's Signature (Seeli)  | Date Assignment Signed: 6/26/07  |
| Inventor's Typed Name: Yong M. Jeon   | Date Application Signed:   |
| State of ) ss.:   |  |
| County of )   |  |
| Before me thisday of, personally appears known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person vact and deed.  |  |
|   | Notary Public My commission expires:   |
|   |  |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019505 FRAME: 0720

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.  | 10060237-1 |
|----------------------|------------|
| ATTORNEY EXICKET NO. | 1000020.   |

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

| N WITNESS WHEREOF, IN   | hereunto set my/our har                           | nd(s) and seal(s):                                       |   |
|---|---|--|---|
| nventor's Signature (Seal)  |   | Date Assignment Signed:                                  | 28 JUNE 2007  |
| Milian Ta   | - thú bline                                       | B. A. B. W. office Office of                             | 28 JUNE 2007  |
| nventor's Typed Name: Vivien Tal  | u Lin wind  | Date Application Signed:                                 | 25 12142 200 7  |
| State of  | }   |  |   |
| County of SINGAPORE   | } ss.:<br>}                                       |  |   |
| Before me this day o  | f, persons  | lly appeared<br>e person who acknowledged the foregoing  | who is personal                                       |
| onown or proved to me on the basis of<br>free act and deed.                     | 1 BZBBISCIOTY GVIDENCO 10 DO UN                   | a bataon wito ectromisoliso nis imeđeniš                 | профинент от везавливат то ра шели                    |
|   |   | Notary Public My commission expires:                     | <del> </del>  |
|   |   | •  |   |
|   |   | Date Assignment Signed:                                  |   |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal)   |   |  |   |
| inventor's Typed Name:  |   | Data Application Signed:                                 |   |
| State of  | }   |  |   |
| County of   | ) 59.:<br>)                                       |  |   |
| Before me this day of those or proved to me on the basis of free act and deed.  | of, persona<br>If satisfactory evidence to be the | lly appeared<br>e person who acknowledged the loregoing  | who is personal instrument of essignment to be his/he |
|   |   |  |   |
|   |   | Notary Public<br>My commission expires:                  |   |
|   |   |  |   |
| inventor's Signature (Seel)   |   | Date Assignment Signed:                                  |   |
| Inventor's Typed Name:  |   | Date Application Signed:                                 |   |
| State of  | }<br>}ss.:  |  |   |
| County of   | )   |  |   |
| Before me this day of critish or proved to me on the basis of the act and deed. | if, persons<br>if satisfactory evidence to be th  | ily appeared_<br>e person who acknowledged the foregoing | who is personal instrument of essignment to be his/hi |
|   |   | Notary Public My commission copines:                     |   |

**RECORDED: 07/02/2007** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019505 FRAME: 0721